
0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Export (TmolP yr-1 )

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Export (PgC yr-1 )

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700
D

IP
re

g
 r

e-
ex

po
su

re
 ti

m
e 

(y
r)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Export (TmolP yr-1 )

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

D
IC

re
g
 r

e-
ex

po
su

re
 ti

m
e 

(y
r)

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Export (PgC yr-1 )

1.2 TmolP yr-1  × 481 yr

4.5 TmolP yr-1  × 75 yr

7.6 TmolP yr-1  × 45 yr

(a)
DIP

reg
 / DIP = 44 %

POPf
46 %

POPs
27 %

DOP
27 %

0.73 PgC yr-1  × 674 yr

1.5 PgC yr-1  × 489 yr

5.5 PgC yr-1  × 73 yr

8.6 PgC yr-1  × 40 yr

(c)
DIC

reg
 / DIC = 5.4 %

PIC
25 %

POCf
37 %

POCs
20 %

DOC
18 %

OCIM2

4.2 TmolP yr-1  × 156 yr

15 TmolP yr-1  × 20 yr 11 TmolP yr-1  × 25 yr

(b)
DIP

reg
 / DIP = 43 %

POPf
54 % POPs

24 %

DOP
22 %

0.82 PgC yr-1  × 539 yr

5.2 PgC yr-1  × 159 yr

17 PgC yr-1  × 20 yr 13 PgC yr-1  × 23 yr
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reg
 / DIC = 5.4 %

PIC
23 %

POCf
43 %

POCs
17 %

DOC
16 %
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